12!

1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 | 8 9
54 30 31601-1702142 45 3149 3552 - - 1 Yrop pelyara Lever stop
31 31601-1702080 45 3149 3544 - - 1 LIIToK mpoMeXyTOYHOTO phlyara Intermediate lever shaft
32 31601-1702078 45 3149 3543 - - 1 LIIToK mpoMeXyTOUHOTo pelyara B coope Intermediate lever shaft in assy
33 31601-1702146 45 3149 3553 - - 2 [MpyxrHa npeaoXpaHuTest Protector spring
34 31601-1702147 45 3149 3554 - - 1 ®ukcarop Lock
35 31601-1703088 45 3149 3556 - - 1 PyxosiTka pbluara rnepekjoueHus! nepeaady Gear shift lever handle
36 260302-I129 459821 1003 - - 1 3armymika 10 Stopper 10
37 20-1701170 454316 2090 - - 2 [Mpyxuna Spring
38 508605 459117 4661 - - 2 Iapuk 1/4" Ball 1/4"
39 469-1702155-10 454316 2785 - - | Kpsiika npenoxpanurenst Protector cover
40  31601-1702149 45 3149 3555 - - 1 [penoxpanuTesns 3aHero xoaa Reverse gear protector
41 296485-1129 459381 1025 - - 1 IMpo6ka M14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
42 3153-1702120 4543310130 - - 1 Poruar mepexkioueHus epeaaqa Gear shift lever
43 31601-1702015 45 3149 3536 - - 1 Kpsitirka 60KoBast KOpoOKM mepenay Gearbox side cover
* - B cocTaBe Kopobku nepenay B coope 3153-1700010
Is part of the gearbox 3153-1700010 in assy
I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JIATOYHAA
GROUP 18. TRANSFER BOX
Tloarpynna 1800. Kopobka pa3narounas B coope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Box in Assy
55 1 31512-1800020 454321 0885 1 | 1 Kopobka pasnarouHast B coope Transfer box in assy
- 31512-1800018 454321 0884 Kopob6ka pa3maTtouHast B coope Transfer box in assy (set* for spare parts)
(KOMIIEKT* [Isl 3aMacHbIX YyacTeil)
2 469-1800020*! 1 1 1 KopobGka pa3zmaTouHast Transfer box in assy
- 469-1800018*! 454321 0884 Kopobka pa3natouHasi B coope Transfer box in assy (set*? for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*? [UIsl 3alaCHBIX YacTeil)
* - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3 :
The set consists of:
31512-1800020 1 1 1 Kopob6ka pazgarouHas Transfer box
452-1802205-T 1 1 1 Ipobka Plug
*1 - B koMIuieKTaluu ¢ Benymmumu moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*2 - KOMIIEKT COCTOUT U3 :
The set consist of:
469-1800020 1 1 1 Kopobka paznatouHas Transfer box
452-1802205-T 1 1 1 IMpobka Plug
Ioarpynna 1801. IToaBecka pa3naTounoii KOpooOKu
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Box Mounting
55 3 252157-112 459816 6008 4 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 12



cel

-

31512-1800020
469-1800020

8 290155-N2

—~
~

252157-MN2

K-

250515-MN29

SN

ZaNN 3 252157-M2
// W
N
0\\\ A 5 201544-MN29

N

3151-1801008 N\ " ': ‘(
N > _(i@
°

9 3151-1802280

6 452-1701198-01

3 252157-N2

5 201544-M29

Puc. 55. Kopo6ka pasnatouHast B coope (1800) u monBecka pazgatouHoit Kopooku (1801)
Fig. 55. Transfer box assy (1800) and transfer box mounting (1801)



9¢1

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
55 4 250515-129 459553 1060 2 2 2 Taiika 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
5 201544-1129 45 9346 1602 2 2 2 Bonr 12x40 Bolt M12x40
6 452-1701198-01 45 3111 0608 1 1 1 KosbLio ynopHoe noalmnHmuKa npoMexxyTouHOro Bajia Layshaft bearing thrust ring
7 3151-1801008 454321 0780 1 1 1 [TnactuHa Plate
8 290155-I12 45 9952 3545 2 2 2 Ilnubka 12x35 Stud M12x35
9 3151-1802280 454321 2856 1 1 1 Pom Ring bolt
IMoarpynna 1802. Kopo6ka pazaaTounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box
56 1 452-1802010 4531110758 1 1 1 Kaptep ¢ KpbillKoii pa3gaTouyHoi KOpOOKHU Transfer box with cover
56,57 2 201463-1129 459346 1529 10 10 10 Bont 8x38 Bolt M8x38
56 3 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
4 452-1802013 453111 0761 2 2 2 HITudT ycraHOBOYHBI# Set pin
5 250510-1129 459553 1056 3 3 3 Taiika 8 Nut M8
6 201495-1129 45 9346 1557 4 4 4 Bonr 10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 Llaii6a 10 mpy>xuHHast Spring washer 10
8 452-1802017 453111 0764 1 | 1 Kpsilka BepxHero Jjioka Upper hole cover
9  452-1802018 453111 0765 1 1 1 [Tpoxazika yruloTHUTEIbHAsK Sealing gasket
10 452-1802015 4531110763 1 1 1 Ipoknanka kaprepa Box gasket
11 452-1802014 4531110762 1 1 1 Kpsiika kapTepa Box cover
12 260305-1129 459821 1006 2 2 2 3arnyiika 16 Stopper 16
13 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 Ipobka KT 1/2" Plug KI" 1/2"
14 3741-1802092 46 3135 2157 1 1 1 [ToALMITHUK POJMKOBBIN LIMJIMHAPUYECKU I NIEpeTHU I Front cylindrical roller bearing
15 260325-1129 459821 1026 1 1 1 3artyuka @ 65 oTBepCTHs MOMIIMITHUKA Bearing hole stopper dia 65
16  452-1802012 4531110760 1 1 1 Kaptep Box
17 452-1802119 453111 0791 1 1 1 IMpoxnanka yraoTHUATEIbHAS Sealing gasket
18 3741-1802130 1 1 1 [MonmunHuK Bana NpuBOJA MEepeIHero MocTa Front axle drive shaft bearing
56,57 19 452-1802078 4531110774 2 2 2 Taiika 20xL,5 Nut M20x1.5
20 201458-T129 459346 1524 20 20 20 Bonr 8x25 Bolt M8x25
21 252135-112 459816 6046 29 29 29 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
56 22 3741-1802086 45 3135 1651 1 1 1 Komb11o cromopHoe Circlip
56,57 23 20-1701192 454316 0535 3 3 3 Koo cTonopHoe nogimnauka Bearing circlip
24 20-1701190 46 1273 5420 3 3 3 [MommmmnHMK Bajia IpUBOAA Drive shaft bearing
56 25 452-1802110-01 453111 8536 1 1 1 Ban npuBoza nepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft
26 3741-1802088 45 3135 2264 1 1 1 IlectepHs Gear
27  3741-1802085-10 453135 1960 1 1 1 Bas mpoMexyTouHBI Layshaft
56,57 28  3160-2402053 4 4 4 [pyXrHa MaHXEThI Collar spring
29 3741-1701212 45 3135 2505 2 2 2 Manxeta Collar
30  3741-1701210 45 31352504 2 2 2 Manxera B cOope Collar assy
56 31 3741-1802118 4531351238 1 1 1 Kppiika nepegHero moammmHuKa Front bearing cap



LET

Pz SN
@ 5 ///‘)m

32

33
23

24

33

35

21
20

36

37

20 201458-M129
21 252135-n2 1 452-1802010
~. 22 3741-1802086 2 201463-129
3741-1802105-01 23 20-1701192
452-1802106 20-1701190 3 252005-T129
20-1701192 452-1802110-01 4 4521802013
5 250510-M129
20-1701190 3741-1802088 6 201495-N29
A-24457-A 7 252156-M2
8
9

! ,n/u M m 201463-M29 452-1802017
\\‘,// N/\?E/’/A&) 252135112 4521802018

- @m
x%u\ D |k
\%

.

452-1802015

452-1802014
260305-M29

A-24457-A
3741-1802092
260325-MN29

3741-1802105-01

452-1802106
31 3741-1802118
3741-1802117-01
30 3741-1701210
452-1802012
452-1802119

252135-M2
201458-MN29

3741-1802130
69-1802043-01 S
69-2402064-5 \ 19 452-1802078

Puc. 56. Kopobka pazgarounas (1802)/1
Fig. 56. Transfer box (1802)/1




8¢€1

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
56 32 3741-1802105-01 453135 1648 2 2 2 Kpbimika Cap
33 452-1802106 453111 0785 2 2 2 INpokianka yrioTHUreIbHast Sealing gasket
34 452-1802097 4531110783 1 1 1 Tajixa 27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
35 3741-1802117-01 45 3135 2507 1 1 1 Kpsiika B c6ope Cover assy
36 69-1802043-01 454315 0395 1 1 1 ®rnaHel B coope Flange assy
56,57 37  69-2402064-b 4543150140 2 2 2 [aii6a ¢pnanua Flange washer
57 38 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 Knanan npenoxpaHuTebHbIN B cOope Safety valve in assy
39 69-1802075-01 45 4315 0403 1 1 1 ®jaHel] Bajla MPUBOJA 3aHETO MOCTa B cObope Rear axle drive shaft flange in assy
40  4511-3508055 453111 1416 1 1 1 MManen Pin
41  452-1802080 4531110777 1 1 1 Kpblllika noAIMITHMIKA Bajia IPUBOJA 3aIHET0 MOCTa Rear axle drive shaft bearing cap
42 452-1802079 4531110775 1 1 1 Kpsllika 3agHero moaIMITHUKa Bajia prMBoia 3aaHero Mmocta Rear axle drive shaft rear bearing cap
43 452-1802056 4531110772 1 1 1 Ban npuBona 3agHero Mocta Rear axle drive shaft
44 452-1802040 4531110768 1 1 1 [IlecTepHs BKIIIOYEHHUSI 3aJHETO MOCTA U TTOHIDKAIOIIIEH Rear axle and underdrive engaging gear
nepenayn
45  452-1802081 4531110778 1 1 1 ITpoknanka yrmioTHUTEIbHAs Sealing gasket
46  469-1701203-10 454316 4130 1 1 1 IIpoknanka yrioTHUTEbHAs IEpEeIHEro TopLa Transfer box front face sealing gasket
pa3naToyHoOM KOPOOKU
47  452-1802048 4531110770 1 1 1 CrakaH NOAIIMITHUKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKU repenayd Gearbox output shaft bearing cup
48 69-3802032 45 4315 0965 1 1 1 KosnbLo yrioTHuTeIHOS Sealing ring
49 51-3802030 45 3114 4840 1 1 1 ITyuep rudkoro Bana Flexible shaft union
50  51-3802031 453114 4841 1 1 1 Cromnop 1mrtyuepa Union stop
51 252154-T12 459816 6005 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6
52 206461-T18 459336 1501 1 1 1 Bonr6xl4 Bolt M6x14
53 452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 | 1 [MonmuunHuK Baja NpUBOJA 3aJHET0 MOCTA MepeTHU i Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
54 3741-1802062 45 31351848 1 1 1 MaciooTpaxarenb Oil slinger
55 315126-3802033 454321 0886 1 1 1 lecrepHst mpuBOAa CIUAOMETPA - BEAYLLAS Speedometer drive driving gear
56  468-3802033* 454312 0011 1 1 1 IlecTepHst mprBoOaa CIIUAOMETPA - BeAyLLIast Speedometer drive driving gear
57 315126-3802034 45 4321 0887 1 1 1 [lecrepHs npuBoIa CIIUIOMETpA - BeaoMast Speedometer drive driven gear
58  468-3802034* 454312 0012 1 1 1 [ectepHst mpuBoza CIIUAOMETpA - BeoMast Speedometer drive driven gear
- BK-452-1802010 453111 0759 Kaprep pasznaTtouHoit KopoOKH B cOope Transfer box in assy (set*! for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*! 17151 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
* - B KoMITIeKTamu ¢ BeaymmMu Moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-1802012 1 1 1 Kaprep Box
452-1802014 1 1 1 Kpsiika kaprepa Box cover
452-1802013 2 2 2 ItrdT ycTaHOBOUHBIM Set pin
452-1802015 1 1 1 Ipoxknanka Gasket
201463-T129 2 2 2 Bonr 8x38 Bolt M8x38
250510-1129 2 2 2 Taiika 8 Nut M8
252005-1129 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8





